Page 1 of 4 PCN #117626 - 00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 117626 - 00
Change Title: Select Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series and
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series,
PCN 117626-00, Product Design,
Firmware Update
Date of Publication: June 12, 2020

Milestone dates are estimates and subject to change based on business and operational conditions.
Please contact your local Intel Field Sales Rep if you have any further questions about these changes.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code MM# Pre Change
TA
Pre Change
SA
Post Change
TA
Post Change
SA
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB,
1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack
SSDPED1D280GAX1 945760 H93319-304 H93321-304 H93319-305 H93321-305
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (480GB,
1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack
SSDPED1D480GAX1 945761 H93320-304 H93324-304 H93320-305 H93324-305
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (960GB,
1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack
SSDPED1D960GAX1 945762 J60240-303 J60246-303 J60240-304 J60246-304
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB,
2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™)
SSDPE21D280GAM3 959525 J65427-102 J60248-102 J65427-103 J60248-103
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB,
2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack
SSDPE21D280GAX1 956949 J60242-102 J60248-102 J60242-103 J60248-103
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB,
2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Star Citizen
Promo
SSDPE21D280GASX 962751 J78488-102 J60248-102 J78488-103 J60248-103
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB,
2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Star Citizen
Promo
SSDPE21D280GASM 962750 J78487-102 J60248-102 J78487-103 J60248-103
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB,
½ Height PCIe 3.0  X4, 20nm 3D XPoint™)
Star Citizen Promo
SSDPED1D280GASX 962752 J78489-304 H93321-304 J78489-305 H93321-305
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (480GB,
½ Height PCIe 3.0 X4, 20nm 3D XPoint™)
Star Citizen Promo
SSDPED1D480GASX 962754 J78490-304 H93324-304 J78490-305 H93324-305
Page 3 of 4 PCN #117626 - 00
Marketing Name Product Code MM# Pre Change
TA
Pre Change
SA
Post Change
TA
Post Change
SA
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (380GB,
M.2 110mm PCIe x4, 20nm, 3D XPoint™)
Generic Single Pack
SSDPEL1D380GA01 977406 J97878-101 J97883-101 J97878-102 J97883-102
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (380GB,
M.2 110mm PCIe x4, 20nm, 3D XPoint™)
Reseller Single Pack
SSDPEL1D380GAX1 978082 K10862-101 J97883-101 K10862-102 J97883-102
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (480GB,
2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack with M.2 Adapter Cable
SSDPE21D480GAM3 959526 J65428-102 J60250-102 J65428-103 J60250-103
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (480GB,
2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack with Standard U.2 Cable
SSDPE21D480GAX1 956950 J60243-102 J60250-102 J60243-103 J60250-103
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (960GB,
2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller